BETWEEN     THE     MUNICIPAL     GOVERNMENT     OF     MONCADA     AND     THE
LANDBANK  OF  THE  PHILIPPINES,  REPRESENTED  BY  ITS  AVP  DEPARTMENT
MANAGER/HEAD,  TARLAC  LENDING  CENTER,  MR.  DEMETRIO  P.  ESPIRITU,  Ill
lN      THE      AMOUNT      0F      ONE      HUNDRED      FIVE      MILLION      PESOS      (P
105,000,000.00),       INCLUDING       THE      SPECIFIC      ACTS/SERVICES      THE
REPRESENTATIVE HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED TO PERFORM

WHEREAS,  the  Municipal  Government of  Moncada  proposes to enter into
a  Loan  Agreement  with  the  Land  Bank  of the  Philippines  in  the  amount  of ONE
HUNDRED  FIVE  MILLION  PESOS  (P 105,000,000.00) to finance the Expansion  of
Existing   Public  Market  (P  30,000,000.00);  Construction  of  Slaughterhouse  at
Brgy.  Burgos  (P  35,000,000.00);  and  Construction  of  Municipal  Cemetery  Ill  at
Brgy. Camposanto 1 Norte (P 40,000,000.00);

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion by Coun.